	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
s. +	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H18000248392 3)))	
	H180092483923ABC4	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	13
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6383 Division Cf Corporations Fax Number : Cor	
	From: Account Name : CAPITOL SERVICES, INC. Account Number : 12C166C0C0017 Phone : (855)498-5500 Fax Number : (8C0)432-3622) }
≠ ≠ <u>⊦</u>	inter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**	
ØÐ	Email Address:	
لان: 10 ريان	FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION WISETECH GLOBAL (US) INC.	
RF	Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count04Estimated Charge\$78.75	
201		

			, x	,
Tay	lor Seay 8004323622	4 1	(03/05) 08/24/20	18,08:1418000248392 3
9) 51				1110000240332 3
57 - 5 7				
2.				
APPLICA	TION BY FOREIGN CORPOR			TRANSACT
	BUSINI	ess in flori	DA	
IN COMPLIANCE	WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORI	DA STATUTES, I	HE FOLLOWING IS SUB!	MITTED TO
REGISTER A FOR	EIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSA	ICT BUSINESS I	N THE STATE OF FLORIL	DA.
WiseTech Globa	J (US) Inc.			
(Enter name of co	rporation; must include "INCORPORAT	TED," "COMPAN	Y," "CORPORATION,"	
"lnc.," "Co.," "Co	orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")			
····			f	
Ilfoame ungvalla Illinois	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate i	name adopted for th	e purpose of transacting busin	
2	<u></u>	3		
(State or country March 3, 2006	y under the law of which it is incorporate	ed) Perpetual	(FEI number, if applicabl	ic)
4		5.		
•	of incorporation)	(De	ate of duration, if other than p	erpetual)
July 1, 2018 6.				
	(Date first transacted busin (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 &			
	·			
7. 1051 EAS	T WOODFIELD ROAD, S	Principal office add	KG 12 60113	
	()	The per office back	1030)	ALSE
	(Current	mailing address, if	different)	FIL 2018 AUG 24 SECRELARI TALUAHASSI
	、	u i	,	
8. Name and stree	t address of Florida registered agent	: (P.O. Box NO	[acceptable]	SSI SSI
or Hunte and <u>other</u>	Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.			Te - M
Name:				
Office Address:	515 East Park Avenue, 2nd Floor			10 F
	Tallahassee		32301	5
	(City)	, Flori	da(Zin code)	·
	(City)		(24) (000)	
9. Registered age				
Having been nam	ed as registered agent and to accept	t service of proce	ss for the above stated corp internal point and avera to	poration at the place
designated in this	application, I hereby accept the appoint of all states of	pointment as regi tutas relative to ti	stered agent and agree to be proper and complete pe	rformance of my
duties, and I am f	amiliar with and accept the obligation	ions of my positic	on as registered agent.	,
			. A Coo bob-	lf of
	V. All h		k, Asst. Sec. on beha comto Soprisos. Inc.	
_	Kim Tadloch		porate Services, Inc.	
	(Regi	stered agent's signa	ture)	
10. Attached is a	certificate of existence duly authenti	icated, not more th	han 90 days prior to deliver	ry of this application to
the Department of	State, by the Secretary of State or o	ther official having	ng custody of corporate rec	ords in the jurisdiction
under the law of v	which it is incorporated.			

.

· .

A. DIRECTORS Richard White Chairman: Address: 1051 EAST WOODFIELD RDAD, SCHAUMBURG 11 60173	
Andrew Cartledge Vice Chairman:	
Address: 1051 EAST WODDFIELD ROAD, SCHAUMBURG IL 60173	
Director:	
Address:	Г
Director:	9
Address: 5	
Richard White, CEO President: Address: 1051 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SCHAUMBURG IL 6017.3	
Andrew Cartledge, CFO Vice President:	
Address: 1051 EAST WOODFIELD ROAD, SCHAUMBURG IL 60173	
Secretary:	
Address:	
Address:	
Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes	

•

Taylor Seay 8004323622



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of

Business Services. I certify that

WISETECH GLOBAL (US) INC., A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON MARCH 02, 2006, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF FRANCHISE TAXES, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



Authentication #: 1823600556 verifiable until 08/24/2019 Authenticate et. http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 24TH day of AUGUST A.D. 2018 .

